PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger Hsieh	06/07/2011
Cheng-Chang Lee	06/07/2011
Chun-Tiao Liu	06/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYNTEC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 2, R&D 2ND RD.	
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13179884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)212-2037

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: jwiggins@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18234.46

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filing_Doc_18234-46_Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT

P \$40.00 1317988

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named in	nventor(s), hereafter referred to as	s applicant(s), have invente
certain new and useful improvements in	COIL DEVICE	
for which an application for a United Application Number	•	
Application Number	•	JUNE 7, 2011
	States patent was executed on _	JUNE 7, 2011 JUNE 8, 2011
Whereas, CYNTEC CO., LTD. Of	TAIWAN, R.O.C. herein referred	d to as "assignee(s)" whos
mailing address is/are No. 2, R&D 2ND F		<u>rk, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C</u>
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, for good and value	able consideration, the receipt of	f whereof is acknowledge
I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents	•	•
exclusive right to the said invention in the	United States and the entire right	t, title and interest in and t
any and all Patents which may be grante	·	•
request the Commissioner of Patent and Tr		
of the entire right, title, and interest in and benefit of his legal representatives, to the		
fully and entirely as the same would have b		
1/217-12 Doelar	Tura 2 soull	
HSIEH, ROGÉR	Date	<u>Taiwan</u> Place
No.37-4, Shengli 5th Road, Chubei City, Hs		riace
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1 Cha Cha	T., 7 2011	
Lee, Cheng-Chang LEE, CHENG-CHANG	Date	<u>Taiwan</u> Place
No.113, Minsheng Road, Erlun Township, Y		Flace
- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •	
. 0 , 7		
Lin Chun / and	- T. 10 8 -	2011
LIU CHUN-TIAO		Taiwan Place
6F., No.19, Yuanqu 1st Road, East District,	Hsinchu City 300. Taiwan	FIACE

PATENT REEL: 026574 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 07/11/2011